STATE OF XAlNSAS - - FORM CcP-l

STATS CORPORATION COMMISSION Rav.03/92 <~

CONSERAVATICN DIVISION
451 Calorado Dexby Building
Wichita, Ka.nsas 67202

PILLUGGSING APPLICATION FOR!
(PLZASE TYPE FORM- and Tila ONE Capy)

apr # 15-119-20, 574—00@4:1&:11:_.‘.1.3: number of this wal‘) This =musz te listad for

wells drilled since -964, L.. no API# was igsuad, indicate spud or czsmplecion date,
WELZ OPERATOR Samedan 0il Corporation xce noemsT £ 04570 /97
appaess 9400 N. Breadway, sk gragRreany namel cITY Oklahoma CityOFesartsz’s)
STATE _ QOklahoma ZI? CODE _73114 CONTACT 'PHONE # (405 _475-2000

LZASE Mohler Unit WErrs_ 17, sze.29 7. 335 n.28 @

- NW. SW - SW spor LocATION/GQoQ  counTy Meade

Q86 TEET (in exact fuotaga) E'RQH@/N (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (MOT Lease Line)

230 FEET (in exact footagsn) mox':g:‘@(circle ona) LINE OF SZCTION (NOT Leasa Line)

Check Onme: OIL WELL _ X GAS WELD D&A _°  SWD/ENHR WELL DOCK=T#

CONDUCTOR GASING SIZE _°~ 5’ SET AT 157" CEMENTED WITH " lro - | SACXS

SURFACT CASING SIZZ 8 5/8 SET AT 1521 CEMINTED WITY Uf}knc““‘- SACKS

2RODUCTION CASING S1zZ_ 5 1/2 gem am_ 5747 . cesewwep wrma __ 180 SACXS

LIST (ALL) PTRTORATIONS and SRIDGIPLUG STTS: ?eggs'- 5600‘-5632‘ |

ELEVATION __2350' G:L: o,p. 5749 pdrp 5688 ANHYDRITE DEPTH __ -
{(G.L./K.B.Y) ) . _ {Stone. Corzzl Formaticn)’

CONDITION. OF WZLL: GOOD _X  POOR __ CASING r.:_;uc ' JUNK IN HOLZ

280g08%D sz oF ZLIGSTNG )} 1u‘31?aﬁd$"z?f‘§5-v§§§ 18P 307 qhgve coppetls, TIFPLaCe hole

+/= 2500".Pull csi to +/~ 15 pymp XS cmt 15/1" ©o I371'. Pull 5 [/Z2 ¢sg to +/-
650'. Mix & pump 40 sxs cmt. 6507 to 550'. Pull 5 1/2" esg. to +/-— 34 . Mix & pump 10 sxs cmt.

347..to 47. Cut off-& weld--steel--l<ls—plate 4" ~below G.L.

{31f additiocnal spaca :'.s .2aeded attach separzta page)

IS WELL LOG ATTACHSED TO THIS APPLICATION AS RSQUIRTD? _ Y©5 IS Aco-1 FIzzp? _ les G~
If not explain why? N/A . . qs}
{
PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A., 55-101 et. seq. AND T3 RN
RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. ~ %;ﬁ ~8
. Fl _&-\\ w - Q
LIST NAME OF COMPANY. REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZZID 20 3E IN CHARGE OF PLEGGZNG CPIR --c.n§" ~y
N Sy
Lee Farmer » : ‘pHONE# (40§ 262-7778 > O
. _ NG
ADDRESS Rt. 2. Rox 218-P _ cizy/stazs El Reno, Oklahoma 730‘36 &,\Q\.
A.\ ] L 1
PLUGGING CONTRACTOR _ Sargents Casing Pullers - _ Xcc LIcENiE ?\@;47‘" (?C/?
ceSmrany name) (cenTrgEgmsr's)
ABDRZss _P.O. Box 506, Liberal, KS 67705-0506 PHECHE # (316 624-7455
PROPOSED DATE AND HOUR OF PLUGSING (If Xnewn?) June 1997

PAYMENT OQF THE PLUGGING TEZ (X.A.R. 8§2-3-113) HILL

6~9-97

GUARANTEED 3Y OPERATOR OR AGENT .
JATE: AUT’.—.C'%ZZ:D OP:R.ATG’-'{/AG-‘!'“'




SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION

9400 North Broadway, Suite 700
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73114
(405-475-2000)

June 9, 1997

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
130 South Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202
RE: Mohler Unit #17
Section 290-335-28W
Meade County, Kansas
Gentlemen:
Enclosed please find Form CP-1 and a copy of the induction log.
If you require any additional information, please call me at (405) 475-2000.

Very truly yours,

SAMEDAN OIL CORPORATION
Debbie Kerr
Regulatory Clerk III

:dk

Enclosures

XC: D. K. Read File

Mohler Unit #17 Well File

Lit:t o 11N Ll
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T L e e ARRAY ]NDU CTION
SIECEE ] iCRORESISTIVITY . GR

985" FSL & 230 FWL Elev.. KB. 2355F
GL 2350F
U 2384F

SL & 230 FWL

E
Lzﬂ UNIT #17 :
Company: SAM,/DAN OIL CORPORATION E23

MO _ER

L - - b W T =

|

Pérmanent Dafur: GROUND LEVEL Elev.: _23s80F
Log Measured From: KELLY BUSHING 50 F above Perm, Datum
Drilling Measured From: _ KELLY BUSHING

986’
MOF
LOC TION

ccetlon:

Field:
L
Well:

APl Serial No. SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE
15-119-2057 40001 29 335
Logging Date 30-MAR-1996
Run Number 1 .
. _Depth Driller 5749 F
Schlumberger Depth 5746 F
Bottom Log Interval 5738 F
Top Log Interval 1520 F
Casing Driller Size @ Depth 8.825 IN @
Casing Schiumberger 1520 F
Bit Size ’ 7.875IN
Type Fluid in Hole SALT GEL-STARCH
.1 Density Viscosity 9.71B/G [ 1895
. {Fluid Loss PH 13.6 C3 19
{ Source Of Sample FLOWLINE
8M @ Measured Temperature 0.9100HMM @ 65 DEGF
AMF @ Measured Temperature G728 OHMM @ B5 DEGF
AMC @ Measured Temperature 1.0920HMM @ 85 DEGF
Source BMF BMC CALCULATED |CALCULATED
AM @ MRT RMF @ MBT 10503 @ 123{0403 ®@ 123
Maximum Recorded Temperatures | 123 DEGF 123 123
Circulation Stopped Time | 30-MAR-1896 4.30
Logger On Botiom Time | 30-MAR-1996 8:00
Unit Number | Location 3008 | LIBERAL
Recorded By MARTINO
Witnessed By LEE FARMER

COUNTY: MEZ |




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor Timothy E. McKee, Chair  Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner ]6hn Wine, Commissioner
Judith McConnell, Executive Director David J. Heinemann, General Counsel

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

June 12,1997
Samedan Oil Corporation Mohler Unit #17
9400 N Broadway Suite 700 API 15-119-20,574 ~ 0001
Oklahoma City OK 73114 : ' 986 FSL 230 FWL
' Sec. 29-33S-28W
Meade County

Dear Lee Farmer,

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license
numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed
method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least at five (5)
days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the
plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and appraoved prior to the use of the

pit._

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1,.either in the central or district office, does not include.an
inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorizationto plug the above-captionedwell by persons
not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety
(90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,
David P. Williams M
Production Supervisor

District; #1

304 W. McArtor

Dodge City, KS 67801
(316) 225-6760

M.L. Korphage, Conservation Division Director
Conservation Division, Wichita State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316) 337-6200



